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EWA $ Account

——$'s spent
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Shasta Storage
Delta Island
Semitropic
Kern

Gravelly Ford

Borrowed San Luis

$'s spent
$ balance

Borrowed San Luis
From ET Efficiency
Tol/From Delta Storage
PumpTo San Luis

To Export Reduction
From Shasta Storage
From E/l Relaxation
TolFrom Ground Water
SOD delivered

NOD delivered

EWA credit

To Export Reduction

Shasta Storage
Delta Island

Oct-90
70

0

100
150
50

Oct-90
62

Oct-90

30

Oct-90
62

60

Oct-90

Oct-91
40
0

Nov-80
70

100
150
50

Nov-90
94

Nov-90

30

Nov-90
94

30

Nov-80

Nov-91
40

Dec-90
40

100
150
50

Dec-90
146

Dec-90

30

Dec-90
146

30
20

Dec-90

Dec-91

40 -

Jan-91
40

100
150
50

Jan-91
148

Jan-91

0
30

Jan-91
148

Jan-91

Jan-92
40

Feb-91
40

100
150
50

Feb-91
150

Feb-91
0
30

Feb-91
150
2

Feb-91

Feb-92
40

Mar-91
40

100
150
50

Mar-91
62

Mar-91

30

Mar-91
62

Mar-91
920

Mar-92
40

Apr-91
40

90
150
40

Apr-91
25

. Apr-91

25

Apr-91
25

20

Apr-91
60

Apr-92
40

May-91
40

80
150
30

May-91
48

May-91

22

May-91
48

20

. May-91

May-92
40

Jun-91

40

70
150
20

Jun-91
71

Jun-91

19

Jun-91
71

20

Jun-91

Jun-92
40

Jul-91
40

60

150

10

Jul-91

Jul-91

-3
16

Jul-91
94

20

Jul-91

Jul-92
20

Aug-91
40

50

150
Aug-91
117
Aug-91

-3
13

Aug-91
117

20

Aug-91

Aug-92

Sep-91
40

40

150
Sep-91
130
Sep-91

-2
11

Sep-91
130

10

Sep-91

Sep-92
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Semitropic
Kern
Gravelly Ford

Borrowed San Luis

$'s spent
$ balance

Borrowed San Luis
From ET Efficiency
To/From Delta Storage
PumpTo San Luis
To Export Reduction

' From Shasta Storage
From E/l Relaxation
TolFrom Ground Water
SOD delivered
NOD delivered
EWA credit

To Export Reduction

Shasta Storage
Delta Island
Semitropic
Kern

Gravelly Ford

Borrowed San Luis

$'s spent

30
150

Oct-91

142

Oct-91

-2
39

Oct-91
142

Oct-91

Oct-92

30
150

Oct-92
102

Oct-92

30
150

Nov-91

144

Nov-91

39

Nov-91
144
2

Nov-91

Nov-92

30
150

Nov-92
114

Nov-92

30
150

Dec-91
146

Dec-91

39

Dec-91
146

Dec-91

Dec-92

30
150

Dec-92
166

Dec-92

30
150

Jan-92

148

Jan-92

39

 Jan-92

148

Jan-92

Jan-93
0

60

30

150

Jan-93
18

Jan-93

30

150
Feb-92
70
Feb-92

0
39

Feb-92
70

60
140

Feb-92
140
Feb-93
60

30
150

Feb-93
-90

Feb-93

30
150

Mar-92
-108
Mar-92

19

Mar-92
-108

140

Mar-92
140

Mar-93
145

20

Apr-92

Apr-93
145

20

May-92

May-93
-145

50
170
20

May-93
-150

May-93

20

Jun-92

Jun-93
145

40

50

170

20

Jun-93
-127

Jun-93

30
150

Jul-92
24

Jut-92
0
10

Jul-92
30

16

20
30

Jul-92

Jul-93
48

0

50
170
20

Jul-93
13

Jul-93

30
150

Aug-92

87

Aug-92

10

Aug-92
99

16

20
30

Aug-92

Aug-93
48

50
170
20

Aug-93
36

Aug-93

30
150

Sep-92
920

Sep-92

10

Sep-92

102 .

Sep-92

Sep-93

50
170
20

Sep-93
99

Sep-93
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$ balance

Borrowed San Luis
From ET Efficiency
Tol/From Delta Storage
PumpTo San Luis

To Export Reduction
From Shasta Storage
From E/l Relaxation
To/From Ground Water
SOD delivered '
NOD delivered

EWA credit

To Export Reduction

Shasta Storage
Delta Island
Semitropic
Kern

Gravelly Ford

Borrowed San Luis

$'s spent
$ balance

Borrowed San Luis
From ET Efficiency
To/From Deilta Storage

40

Oct-92
116

12

Oct-92

Oct-93

50
170
20

Oct-93
101

Oct-93

60

Oct-93
132

40

Nov-92
130

12

Nov-92

Nov-93
0

0

50

170

20

Nov-93
103

Nov-93
0
60

Nov-93
134

40

Dec-92
182

50

Dec-92

Dec-93

50
170
20

Dec-93
-115

Dec-93

60

Dec-93
-115

40

Jan-93
18

-166

Jan-93
166

Jan-94

50
170
20

Jan-94

Jan-94

60

Jan-94

40

-140

30
Feb-93
140
Feb-94
120

70

190

42

Feb-94
0

Feb-94

60

Feb-94

40

Mar-93

Mar-94

120
70
190
44

Mar-94
0

Mar-94
-6

Mar-94

30

Apr-93
92

Apr-94

70
180
44

Apr-94
103

Apr-94

-9
47

Apr-94
103

120

30

May-93
-150

-140

20

May-93
140

May-94

70
180
44

May-94
106

May-94

47

May-94
106

30

Jun-93
-127

20

Jun-93

Jun-94
133

70
180
44

Jun-94

Jun-94

47

Jun-94

30

Jul-93
36

3

40

100

20

Jul-93

Jul-94
133

0

70
180
44

Jul-94

Jul-94

47

Jul-94

3

30

Aug-93
59
3

20

Aug-93

Aug-94
133

70
180
44

Aug-94

Aug-94

47

Aug-94

30

Sep-93

- 130

48

20

Sep-93

Sep-24

70
180

Sep-94
110
Sep-94

47

Sep-94

110
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PumpTo San Luis
To Export Reduction
From Shasta Storage
From E/l Relaxation

To/From Ground Water -

SOD delivered
NOD delivered
EWA credit

To Export Reduction

Shasta Storage .
Delta Island
Semitropic
Kern

Gravelly Ford

Borrowed San Luis

$'s spent
$ balance

Borrowed San Luis
From ET Efficiency
To/From Delta Storage
PumpTo San Luis

To Export Reduction
From Shasta Storage
From E/l Relaxation
To/From Ground Water
SOD delivered

NOD delivered

EWA credit

Oct-93

Oct-94

70
180
44

Oct-94
112

Oct-94

77

Oct-94
112

Nov-93

Nov-94

70
180
44

Nov-94
114

Nov-94

77

Nov-94
114

-220

Dec-93
220

Dec-94

70
180
44

Dec-24
16

Dec-94

77

Dec-04
16

-100

-115

Jan-94

Jan-95
145

70
180
44

Jan-95
-132

Jan-95

77

Jan-95
-132

-150

Feb-94

Feb-95
145
120

70
180
44

Feb-95
-130

Feb-95
0
77

Feb-95
~130
2

Mar-94

Mar-95
145
120

90
200
64

Mar-95

Mar-95

77

Mar-85

128

10
20
40

Apr-94
90

Apr-95
- 145
60
110
220

Apr-95
63
Apr-95

77

Apr-95
63

60

May-94

May-95
145

130
240
100

. May-95

66

May-95

77

May-95
66

-130

20

Jun-94
130

Jun-95
145

120
230
90

Jun-95
~221

Jun-95

0
77

Jun-95
221
3

-320

30

Jul-94

Jul-95

Jul-95

17

Jul-95

Aug-94

Aug-95

Aug-95

77

Aug-95

100

Sep-94

Sep-95

Sep-95

77

Sep-95
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To Export Reduction

Oct-94

Nov-94

Dec-94 -
100

Jan-95
150

Feb-95

Mar-85

Apr-95

May-95

Jun-95
320

Jul-95

Aug-95

Sep-95
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Water Year
Reconstruction s

Change in Shasta Releases
Change in Oroville Releases
Sacramento River Water Purchase Releases
San Joaquin River Water Purchase Releases
Delta Island Diversions
Exports from Delta Island
Change in Exports from Channels
For eco purposes
Incidental
Change in Delta Outflow
For eco purposes
Incidental
South of Delta purchase "deliveries"
MWD Demand Shifting Delivery
Efficiency Water
Change Groundwater Storage
Change in San Luis Storage
Cost of Purchases
Cost of Groundwater Pumping
Net cost of EWA export operations

End of Month Values for EWA Accounts

EWA Shasta -

Borrowed Shasta

Borrowed Oroville

Delta Storage

Gravelly Ford

SemiTropic

Kern '

Borrowed San Luis

Borrowed MWD

Available to Purchase
Spot
Upstream
Export Area

Purchased but undelivered

- Spot

Upstream
Export Area

Financial Balance

Nov

D—062488

Dec

Jan

D-062488



Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep

D—0624809
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06¥290-d

Change In Clifton Court/ Tracy Pumping

March 1999 EWA Game

(0001L+) Yyuoppeaj-a10y

October-91 October-92 October-93 October-94

October-90



Acre-Feet (*1000)

' EWA Assets

O SemiTropic
EWA Shasta

EWA San Luis B Kern Water Bank
O Gravelly Ford B EWA Delta Island
B Purchased, undelivered water [ Potential Water Purchases
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Water Year
Game 5 IC
Change in Shasta Releases
Sacramento River Market Releases
San Joaquin River Market Releases
Delta Cross Channe! Closed?
Change in CCFB/Tracy Diversions
Carriage Water
Change in Delfa Outflow
South of Delta market "deliveries"
MWD Shift Water to/from EWA
Change Groundwater Storage
Change in San Luis Storage

Increased exports due to AFRP Relaxation

EWA share of increased Exports

End of Month Values for EWA Accounts

' $/af IC

EWA Shasta 0

Borrowed EWA Sacto

Borrowed EWA SJR

SemiTropic 200

Kem 100

EWA San Luis

Borrowed MWD

Project Debt to EWA in SLR

increased deliveries

Purchased

Year Type: 1 for dry/critical. 0 otherwise

Sacramento River
10 Year Loase 115 0
10 Year Option 250 0
One year Option 350 350
Call 10 yr option water
Call spot water

San Joaquin Tribs
10 Year Lease &0 50
10 Year Option 150 - 150
One year Option 150 150
Cali 10 yr option water
Call spot water

Export Area
10 Year Lease 50 50
10 Year Option 180 180
One year Option 250 250
Call 10 yr option water
Call spot water

Cost of Options

Leasing cost

Cost of buying water options

Cost of Groundwater Pumping

Payments to EWA

Interest

Financial Balance -0

o

© O o0 oo

1991
Oct
[1]

QOct

350

50
150
150

50
180
250

6.6
186

o

284

Values in italics are calculated

May

350

50
100
150

50
130
250

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May

] 0 0 0 o 0 o
0 (4 o 0 0 50
] 0 0 0 o -50
/] [+ 0 0 7] /]
0 0 0 0 0 50
Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr

50

50
1 1 1 1 1 1
0 [} 0 0 ] 0
] ] [} 0 o 0
350 350 350 350 350 350
50 50 50 50 50 50
150 150 150 140 140 130
150 150 150 150 150 150
50 50 50 50 50 50
180 - 180 180 170 170 160
250 250 250 250 250 250
0 4 ] o 0 0
284 . 284 2864 284 284 284

D—062493

28.4

Jun
1]

(S

Jun

350

50
100
160

- 50
130
250

28.4

Jul
/]

O

Jul

100
150

130
250

284

Aug

o

Aug

350

50
100
160

50
130
250

28.4

Sep

Sep

350

50
100
150

50
130
250

284

D-062493



Water 1992

Game §

Change in Shasta Releases
Sacramento River Market Releases
San Joaquin River Market Releases
Delta Cross Channel Closed?
Change in CCFB/Tracy Diversions
Carriage Water

Change in Delta Outflow

South of Delta market "deliveries”
MWD Shift Water to/from EWA
Change Groundwater Storage
Change in San Luis Storage

increased exports due to AFRP Relaxatio

EWA share of increased Exports

End of Month Values for EWA Accounts
$/af

EWA Shasta

Borrowed EWA Sacto

Borrowed EWA SJR

SemiTropic 200

Kem 100

EWA San Luis

Borrowed MWD

Project Debt to EWA in SLR

increased deliveries

Purchased

Year Type: 1 for dry/critical. 0 otherwise

Sacramento River

10 Year Lease 115
10 Year Option 250
One year Option 350

Call 10 yr option water
Call spot water
San Joaquin Tribs

10 Year Lease 50
10 Year Option 150
One year Option 150

Call 10 yr option water
Call spot water

Export Area
10 Year Lease 50
10 Year Option 180
One year Option 250

Call 10 yr option water
Call spot water
Cost of Options
Leasing cost
Cost of buying water options
Cost of Groundwater Pumping
Payments to EWA
Interest
Financial Balance

Oct
0

o QO

Oct

350

50
160
150

50
180
250

6.6
15

50
1.4
58.22

Nov
4]

(=3

Nov

350

50
180
160

50
180
250

58.22

Values in italics are calculated

Dec
0

Dec

350

50
150
180

50
180
250

68.22

Jan
4]

Jan

350

50
160
150

50
180
250

6§8.22

Feb
0

oo

Feb

350

50
140
150

50
170
250

58.22

Mar
0

50

350

50
140
150

50
170
250

58.22

Apr
0

50

-50

Apr

80

350

50
130
150

50
160
250

58.22

-50

May

350

50
100
150

50
130
250

58.22

D—062494

Jun

Jun

- 350

50
100
150

50
130
250

58.22

Jul

Jut

350

50
100
150

50
130
250

58.22

Aug

350

50
100
150

50
130
250

68.22

-Sep

Sep

350

50
100
180

50
130
250

68.22

D-062494



Water 1993
Game 5 Oct
Change in Shasta Releases 0

Sacramento River Market Releases
San Joaquin River Market Refeases
Delta Cross Channel Closed?

Change in CCFB/Tracy Diversions [
Carriage Water

Change In Delta Outflow [
South of Delta market "deliveries”

MWD Shift Water toffrom EWA

Change Groundwater Storage (4]
Change in San Luis Storage [+

Increased exports due to AFRP Relaxatio
EWA share of increased Exports
End of Month Values for EWA Accounts

$/af Oct
EWA Shasta
Borrowed EWA Sacto
Borrowed EWA SUR
SemiTropic 200
Kem 100
EWA San Luis
Borrowed MWD
Project Debt to EWA In SLR
increased deliveries
Purchased
Year Type: 1 for dry/critical. O otherwise 1
Sacramento River
10 Year Lease 115 [N
10 Year Option 250 [/}
One year Option - 350 350
Call 10 yr option water
Call spot water
San Joaquin Tribs
10 Year Lease 50 50
10 Year Option 150 150
One year Option 150 150
Call 10 yr option water
Call spot water
Export Area
10 Year Lease &0 50
10 Year Option 180 180
One year Option 250 250
Call 10 yr option water
Call spot water
Cost of Options 6.6
Leasing cost 18
Cost of buying water options
Cost of Groundwater Pumping ) 0
Payments to EWA 50
Interest 29
Financial Balance 89.531

Nov
0

Nov

350

50
- 180
180

50
180
250

89.531

Values in italics are calculated
Feb Mar Apr
] 0 1]

Dec
1]

<

Dec

350

50
150
180

180
250

89.531

Jan
1]

Jan

350

50
150
150

50
180
250

89,531

(=1

Feb

350

50
140
150

170
250

89,531

o

50

350

50
140
150

170
250

89.531

50

Apr

350

50
130
150

50
160
250

89.531

May
/]

-50

May

350

50
100
150

50
130
250

89.531

D—062495

Jun

Jun

350

50
100
150

130
250

89.531

Jul

(=]

Jul

350

50
100
150

50
130
260

89.531

Aug
/]

=3

Aug

350

50
100
180

&0
130
250

89.531

Sep
0

o

Sep

350

50
100
180

50
130
250

89.531 .

D-062495



Water 1994 Values in italics are calculated
Game 5 Oct Nov Dec Jan- Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep
Change in Shasta Releases 0 [} 0 (4] 1] 0 4] (1] 0 0 [ 0
Sacramento River Market Releases
San Joaquin River Market Releases
Delta Cross Channe! Closed?
Change in CCFB/Tracy Diversions 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 -50 [ 0 [ 4
Carriage Water
Change in Delta Outflow 0 0 0 0 [ 0 -50 50 o 4 0 0
South of Delta market "deliveries” :
MWD Shift Water to/from EWA
Change Groundwater Storage a [ 4 [} [} [ [ [ ] [ Q 0
Change in San Luls Storage 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 -60 0 0 0 0
Increased exports due to AFRP Relaxatio
EWA share of increased Exports
End of Month Values for EWA Accounts
$/af Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun SJdul Aug Sep
EWA Shasta
Borrowed EWA Sacto-
Bomrowed EWA SJR 50
SemiTropic 200
Kem 100
EWA San Luis 50
Borrowed MWD
Project Debt to EWA in SLR
increased deliveries
Purchased .
Year Type: 1 for dry/critical. 0 otherwise 0 o 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Sacramento River
10 Year Lease 118 0 ] 0 0 [1] [+ 0 0 0 0 0 4]
10 Year Option 250 [/} o 0 0 [} 0 0 ] /] 0 0 0
One year Option 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350
Call 10 yr option water
Call spot water
San Joaquin Tribs
10 Year Lease 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
10 Year Option 150 160 150 150 160 140 140 130 100 100 100 100 100
One year Option 160 150 180 160 150 160 160 160 150 150 150 150 150
Call 10 yr option water
Call spot water
Export Area
10 Year Lease 50 50 50 50 50 . 80 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
10 Year Option 180 180 180 180 -180 170 170 160 130 130 130 130 130
One year Option 250 250 250 250 250 250 . 250 250 250 250 250 250 250
Calf 10 yr option water ’
Call spot water
Cost of Options 6.6
Leasing cost 15
Cost of buying water options
Cost of Groundwater Pumping ] 0 0 "0 0 (4] 0 o 0 0 /] 1]
Payments to EWA 50
Interest 4.5
Financlal Balance 122.408 122.408 122.408 122408 122.408 122.408 122.408 122.408 122.408 122.408 122.408 122.408

D—062496
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Water 1995 Values in italics are calculated

Game 5 Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep

Change in Shasta Releases 0 [ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sacramento River Market Releases

San Joaquin River Market Releases

Delta Cross Channel Closed?

Change in CCFB/Tracy Diversions ) 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 -50 0 0 0 0

Carriage Water .

Change in Delta Qutflow 0 0 o [ 0 [} -60 50 [ 0 0 0

South of Delta market "deliveries” :

MWD Shift Water to/ffrom EWA )

Change Groundwater Storage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Change in San Luis Storage [/ 0 0 0 0 0 Y -50 0 0 0 0

Increased exports due to AFRP Relaxatio

EWA share of increased Exports

End of Month Values for EWA Accounts

) $/af QOct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep

EWA Shasta

Borrowed EWA Sacto

Borowed EWA SJR ' 50

SemiTropic 200

Kem 100

EWA San Luis 50

Borrowed MWD

Project Debt to EWA in SLR

increased deliveries

Purchased

Year Type: 1 for dry/critical. 0 otherwise 1 1 0 0 0 [4] 0 (4] 0 0 0 0

Sacramento River '
10 Yeer Lease 115 [ 0 0 4] [ [ 0 4] 0 0 0 [+
10 Year Option - 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
One year Option 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350
Call 10 yr option water
Call spot water

San Joaquin Tribs
10 Year Lease 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
10 Year Option 150 150 160 180 150 140 140 130 100 100 100 100 100
One year Option 150 160 150 150 150 150 160 150 150 150 150 150 150
Call 10 yr option water . .
Call spot water

Export Area
10 Year Lease 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
10 Year Option 180 180 180 180 180 170 170 160 130 130 130 130 130
One year Option 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250
Call 10 yr option water
Call spot water

Cost of Options 6.6

Leasing cost 15

Cost of buying water options .

Cost of Groundwater Pumping 0 0 0 0 0 0 0- 0 0 0 [+ [

Payments to EWA 50

Interest 6.1

Financial Balance 156.928 156.928 156.928 156.928 156.928 156.928 156.928 156.928 156.928 156.928 156.928 156.928

D—062497
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